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NOTICE TO SWIMMING POOL OWNERS
I /;Z:-—q have been informed and | understand that prior to the final insp

approval and use of my pool. | will need all the inspections approved and the required fencing installed in accordan
applicable regulations. The Florida Building Code Chapter 4 Section 24 requires private residential swimming pool
tubs. or non-portable spas containing water over 24 inches deep to meet the follow ing pool barrier safety feature
requirements:

* The pool access must be isolated by a barrier at least 4 feet high and installed around the perimeter of the |
L nless the pool is equipped with a safety cover complying with the specifications of American Society foi
Testing and Materials standard F- [346-91,

* T'he barrier shall not have any gaps or openings which would allow a child to craw! under. squeeze through
climb over and must be placed no less than 20 inches from the water's edge.

* Giates located in the pool barrier must open outward away from the pool and be both self-closing and self
latching, with a release mechanism not less than 54™ aboye the standing surface at the gate.

The barrier must be separate from any other fence, wall, or other enclosure surrounding the vard unless the
fence, wall or other enclosure or portion thereof is situated on the perimeter of the pool and meets the pool
barrier requirements.

Where a wall of a dwelling serves as part of the barrier one of the following shall apply:

1) All doors and first floor windows with a sill height of less than 48 inches providing direct access
the home
to the pool must be equipped with an alarm that has a minimum sound pressure rating of 85 decib
at 10 feet. The alarm shall sound immediately upon opening the window or door unless the tempo
bypass mechanism is activated.

2) Or; all doors proy iding direct access from the home to the pool must be equipped with a self-closi
self-
latching device with a release mechanism located at least 54 inches above the floor.

According to Florida statutes, failure to comply with these requirements is a misdemeanor of the second degree,
punishable by imprisonment for up to 60 days or a fine of up to $500, except that no penalty shall be imposed if within
days after arrest or issuance of a summons or notice to appear, the pool is equipped with the aforementioned safety
features and the responsible person attends a drowning prevention education program developed by the Florida
Department of Health. [ also understand that there are several inspections required in addition to a final inspection for n
swimming pool,
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Pentair Water

Pool and Spa®
IntelliFlo” VvS+ SVRS
and

IntelliPro’ vS+ SVRS

Variable Speed Programmable Pump
with Safety Vacuum Release System (SVRS) Protection

(Compatible with IntelliComm® communication center,
EasyTouch®, IntelliTouch® and SunTouch® control systems)

Installation
and
User’s Guide

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS - B
READ AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS Seincs
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS L Tu—
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Pump Dimensions
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Flow and Power vs Flow Pump Curve

PUMP PERFORMANCE CURVE

100

o0 o

et
80 Tt -
R .
T N 3450|RAM
K P SN
£ 0 SIS
~J_ 3110 RpM

= A ™~
E e | M

40 =

H‘""\\
30 ] zsn-nPJn
™
m T —
T
T~ |1500 RPR
[
10 1
17T 1)00{RAM
0
0 20 40 B0 BD 100 120 140 160
FLOW RATE IN U.S. GPM

Electrical Specifications
Circuit Protection: Two-pole 20 AMP device at the Electrical Panel.

Input: 230 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 3200 Watts

IntelliFlo VS+ SVRS and IntelliPro VS+ SVRS Installation and User’s Guide



CERTIFICATION.OF-COMPLIANCE

32" ULTRA STRIP DRAIN: P/N 640-132xV

(ontents: 1

Part Number: 640-132xV

Description: Ultra Strip Drain

Size: 32" —
P
'NSE)

Open Area: 37.7in?

GPM@ 1.5 ps; 175
FoorflowRate: - 288 GPM @ 2.46 fps (one port center) .

FloorFlowRate: 352 GPM @ 3.01 fps (two ports)

Wall Flow Rate: 232 GPM @ 1.98 fps (one port center) VGB
WallFlowRate: 296 GPM @ 2.53 fps (two ports) 2008
Date of Manufacture;

BOV 21 201

This product has been tested to ANSI/ASME 112.19.8-2007 {addendum 8a-2008) per §1404 of the
= Virginia Graham Baker (VGB 2008) Pool and Spa Safety Act. Certified by: Underwriters Laboratories,
Inc, 2929 E. Imperial Highway, Suite 100, Brea, (A 92821-6729

This product is certified to comply with §1404 of the Virginia Graham Baker (VGB 2008) Pool and Spa
Safety Act. A copy of the test results for the above may be found at www.waterwayplastics.com or go
to www.ul.com. This product is manufactured by Waterway Plastics, Oxnard, CA 93030

2200 East Sturgis Road, Oxnard, CA 93030 - Ph. (805) 981-0262 - Fax (805) 981-9403
©2010Waterway Plastics www.waterwayplastics.com » waterway@waterwayplastics.com 210:0320.0970



